the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment is hereby 	 REPORT: 
cquested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to the 	That, having examined the subject, they ask to he discharged from its further 

:'mount of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), for the establishment, equipment' consideration. 	 I 
rid maintenance, by the Fire Commissioner of The City of New York, of a fire AN ORDINANCE requiring all street surface railroad companies in The City of 

:Warm telegraph system for the Borough of Richmond.

[...]

Resolved. That. pursuant to the provisions of sub,liri-inn t it 	nn 18 ,i the 
:treater New York Charter. the Board of Estimate ruin _\l,lrr,rtionm 'nt i. hcrchy 'c-
yuested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue ponds to the :cn(,unt 
of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25.000) for the purpose of defraying the c ' t of 
making necessary repairs to the City hall in the Borough' f Manhattan. 

Which was referred to the Committee on Finance. 

No. 6,3~. 
By Alderman Whitaker— 

Resolved. That permission be and the santr hereby is given to the Kip' Ray